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2022 California QSO Party
California Stations

Alameda
W6RGG'
KI60Y
K6EZ (KX7M op)
WD6T
K6DF
N6WM
AE6XC
KF6JS
NR7Z
KM6VHD
AC6MM
WB6BDD
K3GX/6

W6SRR (W6TCP, NA6O, @W6SRR)

N6R (WAUAT, K8TR)
W6TCP (+ KX7M)
K6AQL (KODI op)

KU6S (W6SFI, W6KAR, AG6TT)

Alpine
N6NUL
N3KA

W6JFA

Amador

K6SZQ

K6BEW

NC6R

W6KAP?

N3KA

W6RKC

K6A3 (W6SR, W6BRY, KH7Y)

Butte

W7XZ

KF6NCX*

N3KA

KG6TYB

NN6P (ND60, N7ZTR, WK6Q)
K6AQL (KODI op)

Calaveras
WC6H

cw PH Total Mult

639 0 639 55
276 0 276 48
261 0 261 47
175 0 175 39
124 0 124 39

97 0 97 34
6 111 117 41
109 109 30
67 67 23
33 33 20
34 34 15

0 17 17 12
11 0 11 8
552 238 790 58
455 205 660 57
308 285 593 53
28 0 28 20

0 20 20 18

o O O o

cw PH Total Mult
205 44 249 51
0 17 17 10
0 8 8 7

cwW PH Total Mult
0 1,447 1,447 58
98 179 277 46
o 1M1 111 45
20 113 133 30
0 17 17 12

1,296 595 1,891 57

cw PH Total Mult
336 0 336 50
278 12 290 51
0 6 6 5
0 4 4 1
0 748 748 57
14 0 14 9

cw PH Total Mult
1,242 1,059 2,301 58

Score
105,435
39,744
36,801
20,475
14,508
9,894
9,840
6,540
3,082
1,320
1,020
408
264
123,656
101,175
79,182
1,680
720

Score
35,853
340
112

Score
167,852
29,992
9,990
8,580
408
12
289,446

Score
50,400
43,758

60

8
85,272
378

Score
338,952

Type
SOA
SOAL
SOL
SOA
SOL
SO
SOL
SOL
SOL
SOQ1E
SOL
SOL
SOQ1E
M/S
M/S
M/S L
M/SLM
M/S L1E

Type
SOE
SOLM
M/SLE

Type
SO YL
SO
SO
SOA L
SOLM
SO
M/M

Type
SOL
SOA

SOLM

SOL

M/S
M/SLM

Type
SO
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2022 California QSO Party
California Stations

Calaveras cw PH Total Mult Score

K6XV 456 48 504 55 80,520
N60OOA (NK6M, AE6J, K6JRO) 0 371 371 50 37,100
Colusa cw PH Total Mult Score

AF6GA® 1,097 0 1,097 56 184,296
N3KA 0 15 15 4 120
K6AQL (KODI op) 110 0 110 36 11,880
Contra Costa cw PH Total Mult Score

N6PN 745 0 745 56 125,160
K6Q (WQ6X op) 322 42 364 54 56,700
WZ6Z1Z 0 171 171 33 11,286
WQ6X° 41 16 57 27 4,185
NI6P 0 71 71 26 3,692
KW6SA 0 21 21 16 672
N60ORB 0 18 18 12 432
W6DMW 0 12 12 10 240
N4DLA 5 2 7 6 114
K6AQL (KODI op) 25 0 25 17 1,275
N60O 2,082 2,905 4,987 58 699,248
N60 ops = N6RO, N6WM, K6AW, WD6T, WX5S, K3EST, KK6PXT, WA60, W6DMW, @N6RO

Del Norte cw PH Total Mult Score

W6HY’ (KD6WKY op) 387 403 790 56 110,152
Wé6JLV 0 15 15 9 270
El Dorado cw PH Total Mult Score

WE6Z8 1,113 548 1,661 57 252,795
K6LRN 951 0 951 56 159,768
KE6GLA 570 303 873 58 134,328
K60K 206 472 678 56 87,472
AF6SA 150 159 309 55 42,240
KV6E 0 107 107 10 2,140
W6EMR 0 27 27 10 540
N3KA 0 11 11 9 198
NO6H 0 11 11 5 110
Fresno Ccw PH Total Mult Score

K6F (AK7G op) 505 0 505 57 86,355
KB6GFD 0 31 31 19 1,178
K6AQL (KODI op) 43 0 43 25 3,225
Wew?° 227 412 639 54 81,270

W6W ops = KA6AIL, N6VOH, N6PZK, K6PWE, K6ZZU, K6LPK, KN6EES

Type
SO

M/SLE

Type
SOLE
SOLM

M/SLM

Type
SOL
SOAL
SOL
SOAQ
SOL
SOL
SOL
SOA
SOQ
M/SLM
M/M

Type
SOA
SOL

Type
SOA
SO
SOL
SO
SOA
SO
SOL
SOLM
SOL

Type
SOL
SO
M/SLM
M/M L
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Glenn

N6YEU

N3KA

K6AQL (KODI op)

Humboldt
W6JTI
KG6LHW
KN6CEI

Imperial
W6KSR

Inyo
W6PH
AD6NR
K6UN
K6TLH
W6RT
KG6WXC

Kern

NF6R

K6FA

K6MI™®

W6WG (+ KA9FRH)
K6AQL (KODI op)

Kings

N6WT"
WOHJW/6"
K6AQL (KODI op)

Lake
N6ZFO"
N3KA

N6J/M (N6JSO, KN6REX)

Lassen
K6ME
N3KA
K9KIP

2022 California QSO Party
California Stations

cw
806
0
21

cw
783

cw
118

cw
1,327

o OO oo

cw
546
418
215
442
66

cw
312

83

cw
1,308

cw
0

PH
269
5
0

PH
32
149
13

PH

PH
814
742
393

36
24

PH

19
136

PH
99
221

PH
366
11
16

PH
144
14
2

Total
1,075
5
21

Total
815
149

13

Total
118

Total
2,141
742
393
36
24

Total
546
418
234
578

66

Total
411
221

83

Total
1,674
11
16

Total
144
14
2

Mult
57
4
10

Mult
54
26
5

Mult
39

Mult
58
57
55
22
12

Mult
52
52
48
56
34

Mult
56
31
33

Mult
58

Mult
43
6
1

Score
168,492
40
630

Score
130,302
7,748
130

Score
13,806

Score
325,322
84,588
43,230
1,584
576
6

Score
85,176
65,208
32,784
89,488

6,732

Score
63,504
13,702

8,217

Score
270,048
88
160

Score
12,384
168
4

Type
SOLE
SOLM

M/SLM

Type
SO Q
SOL1ECL
SOL

Type
SOL1E

Type
SO
SO
SO

SOL1E

SOL

SOL1E

Type
SOL
SO Q
SOAQ1E
M/S L
M/SLM

Type
SOAL1E
SOA
M/SLM

Type
SO
SOLM
M/SLM

Type
SO
SOLM
SOL1E
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2022 California QSO Party
California Stations

Los Angeles
K6LA

N6AA
W6AFA
WA7BNM/6
N6NO
WA6URY
AA6Ql
N6IET

N6LL

Al6DO
NC6Q
W6JPL (K6ICS op)
W6MSN
KC70
KD6RMS
KM6RNJ
KE6PLA
AJ6VU
WB6MUZ
KM6VRX
KN6DOQ
K9TAD
KM6DQU
WA60UD
KJ6YQV
K6AQL (KODI op)

Madera
KG6BXW
K6AQL'™ (KODI op)

Marin
K6RIM
N6TQ
K6CTA
N6J/M (N6JSO, KN6REX)

Mariposa
N6NZ
AF6TF
K6CMM
AD6RF

W
1,411
1,073
0
879
586
244
365
278
187
178
91
16

0O 0000000000 O0oOOo

w

cw

110

cw
972
653
68

cw
555
0
0
0

PH
664
0
1,431
0
0
320
24
0
121
0
0
125
118
116
114
107
86
71
43
33
19
10

QO = =

PH

o

PH
69
21

16

PH
820
143

20
1

Total
2,075
1,073
1,431

879
586
564
389
278
308
178
91
141
118
116
114
107
86
71
43
33
19
10
9

1

1
31

Total
63
110

Total
1,041
674
68
16

Total
1,375
143
20
1

Mult
57
56
58
56
55
53
52
49
45
41
36
31
37
35
33
33
27
26
25
17
10

9
6
2
1
18

Mult
18
37

Mult
57
56
28

Mult
57
34
10
1

Score
316,977
180,264
165,996
147,672

96,690
72,716
59,436
40,866
36,135
21,894
9,828
9,238
8,732
8,120
7,524
7,062
4,644
3,692
2,150
1,122
380
180
108

4

2
1,674

Score
2,268
12,210

Score
174,078
112,056

5,712
192

Score
188,385
9,724
400
2

Type
SO
SO
SO

SOL

SOL
SO

SOL

SOL

SOL

SOAQ

SOL

SOAL

SOL

SOL

SOLE

SOAL

SOAL

SOL
SO

SOL

SOLYL
SOL
SOL1E
SOL
SOL
M/SLM

Type
SOAL
M/SLM

Type
SO
SO

SOAL

M/SLM

Type
SO
SOLECL
SOLE
SOL
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Mariposa
NZ6Q"

2022 California QSO Party
California Stations

CcwW PH Total Mult
516 429 945 58

NZ6Q ops = NZ6Q, N6ACL, K5SML, K6QBQ, W6SXA, K6CMM

Mendocino
K6EI'®
KK6WS
KB6LZW
K6SCM
N3KA

N6J/M (N6JSO, KN6REX)

Merced
KF6IDK
AF6TF
KK6VF

K6AQL (KODI op)
W6BX (W6GJB, N3ZZ, K9YC)

Modoc

K6G (AG7GP op)

N3KA
K6M

Ccw PH Total Mult
615 0 615 55
592 0 592 54

0 294 294 52
0 44 44 25
0 5 5 5
0 16 16 5
Ccw PH Total Mult
0 179 179 41
0 143 143 34
0 13 13 10
113 0 113 46
648 139 787 56

cw PH Total Mult
300 184 484 52
0 10 10 4
1,521 669 2,190 57

K6M ops = K4XU, W7YAQ, K7PTC, N7GND, AE7EU, W6RA

Mono

W6ML (W6KC op)

W6SX
N3KA

Monterey

N61J'7 (K5CM op)

W6WF
KN6BAZ'®
K6GRL
K6ACV
KD6GWH
W6YOY

K6AQL (KODI op)
W6IA™ (+ W7EEE)

Napa
KE6ZSN
N3KA

Ccw PH Total Mult
1,226 283 1,509 58
803 193 996 58
0 19 19 11

Ccw PH Total Mult

803 0 803 56

0 289 289 52

110 0 110 18

0 51 51 26

0 34 34 18

0 24 24 17

34 0 34 5
113 0 113 37
308 240 548 55

cw PH Total Mult
1 1,003 1,004 58
0 2 2 3

Score Type
139,548 M/MLE

Score Type
101,475 SOAL1E
95,904 SOL
30,576 SO
2,200 SOL

50 SOLM

160 M/SLM
Score Type
14,678 SOL

9,724 SOLECL

260 SO L1ECL
15,594 M/SLM
124,432 M/M1E

Score Type
65,936 SOLEYL
80 SOLM

336,357 M/ME

Score Type
246,152 SOAE
162,110 SOA

418 SOLM

Score Type

134,904 SOA
30,056 SOL
5,940 SOAL
2,652 SOALYL
1,224 SOL
816 SOL
510 SOL

12,543 M/SLM
77,220 M/M LE CL

Score Type
116,522 SO
12 SOLM



@ 2022 California QSO Party
California Stations

Nevada cw PH Total Mult Score Type
K9JM 635 2 637 53 101,177 SO
W6EU 270 0 270 44 35,640 SO
NC6RJ 125 0 125 36 13,500 SOL
N3KA 0 12 12 3 72 SOLM
N6XI (+ K6NV) 1,009 22 1,031 56 171,976 M/S
W6DOJ (K60ON, K6XN, K6YN, K6LNP) 49 495 544 55 62,535 M/ML
Orange cw PH Total Mult Score Type
AA6PW 1,104 540 1,644 58 254,736 SO
W6ZL 1,032 0 1,032 57 176,472 SOL
N6GP 795 312 1,107 56 168,504 SO
K7JA/6 634 366 1,000 58 152,772 SOL
N6HC 652 329 981 56 146,384 SOL
N60OKU 0 79 796 57 90,744 SOL
NT6X 328 187 515 51 69,258 SOA
N6MU 342 0 342 51 52,326 SOL
KB6A 257 0 257 48 37,008 SOL
WI6X 0O 208 208 45 18,720 SOA
K6KTS 0 139 139 41 11,398 SOL
AF6N 79 0 79 31 7,347 SOL
K6PGH 0 58 58 30 3,480 SOL
N6XBP 0 56 56 26 2,912 SOAL
KM6ZX 11 52 63 20 2,740 SOL
KF6l 4 35 39 5 410 SOA
WF6F 25 0 25 2 150 SOAL
NA6VJ 0 7 7 6 84 SOL
Al60U 0 3 3 2 12 SOLM
K6ITR - - - - C
Placer cw PH Total Mult Score Type
KJ6MBW 606 74 680 57 112,062 SOL
WX6V 271 0 27 46 37,398 SO
N6PGQ 0 311 311 52 32,344 SOL
KD6HOF 0 173 173 46 15,916 SOLECL
AE6YB 0 127 127 32 8,128 SOL
AI6IN 0 107 107 26 5,564 SOL
N3BEN 0 93 93 28 5,208 SOL1E
KN6DRN 0 69 69 19 2,622 SOL
W6VP 0 53 53 19 2,014 SOL
N6WLM 1 21 22 7 315 SOL
W6PEN 0 9 9 8 144 SOL
W6P2 (WB6POT, W6DT, W6DER) 1,032 670 1,702 57 252,852 M/SL
W6EK (Al6JB, AI6US) 0 666 666 57 75,924 M/SLE



@ 2022 California QSO Party
California Stations

PH
137

PH
288
68

PH

41

0
120
73

9

5

813

Total
137

Total
1,012
68

Total
1,057
185
127
73
47
5
2,199

Mult
29

Mult
56
15

Mult

56
30
29
28
14

5
58

Score
7,946

Score
153,888
2,040

Score
175,280
16,650
7,569
4,088
1,848
50
335,472

Type
M/S L

Type
SOAL
SOQE

Type
SOA
SOL
SOL
SOL
SOL
SOL
M/S

NX6T ops = N6KI, N7NR, WM6Y, ND8DX, K7ZENA, N6NC, N6CY, K6PO, VE4EA, WQ6X, K3PS, K4RB,

Placer cw
N6UWQ (+ N6MRP) 0
Plumas cw
W6CQP* (KH2TJ op) 724
K6CEL 0
Riverside cw
WA6KHK 1,016
NC6V 185
AB6KX 7
WD6FIE 0
WOJXT 38
KN6VTJ/AG 0
NX6T? 1,386
@WA6TQT

Sacramento cw
N6JV 1,103
N6RK 690
NR6Q 0
K6TQ 0
KD6HOF 0
K6AAI 0
KN6XU 0
KB60ODH 0
WG6AAE 0
WK6A 0
NB6S 0
W6NKR 7
N3KA 0
AD6AD 0
NU6T 1
W6SFM (K6CIM, K6LQ, Al6U, WB6UBK) 240
K6AQL (KODI op) 37
San Benito cw
K6VVA/6 117
AA6W 1
WR6E 0
WR6E ops = AC6E, KI6MBY, KOIO, NG6T, KC6J, KM6RLR
N6SBC (W6TST, K6BEN, KG6KPD) 0

K6AQL (KODI op) 45

PH
546
225

1,045
708
173
122

94
54
74
18
12

0

O OO wwu

PH

215

126
0

Total

1,649
915
1,045
708
173
122
94

54

74

18

12

Total
118

215

126
45

Mult
55
56
58
55
46
28
29
25
17

9

8
3
3
3
1
52
24
Mult
44
1
48

26
24

Score Type
242,055 SO
141,120 SO
121,220 SO
77,880 SO
15,916 SOLECL
6,832 SO
5,452 SO
2,700 SOL
2,516 SOL
324 SOL
192 SOAL
63 SOAL
30 SOLM
18 SOA
3 SOL
37,440 M/SL
2,664 M/SLM
Score Type
15,532 SOL1E
3 S0 Q
20,640 M/SL
6,552 M/SLE
3,240 M/SLM
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2022 California QSO Party

California Stations

San Benito
W6IA (+ W7EEE)

San Bernardino
K6VO (K6NR op)
AD6G

WB6HYH

WY6R

N6HEK

N6YMK

AJ6RX

N6AJR

AJ6QH

K6RWM

San Diego
NT6Q (N5Z0 op)
NC6K?

K6WSC

AA2IL

KE6PY

N6EP

NQ6B

N6RVI

KC6MIE

KJ6JUS
KD6WQK

K6NA

W6MZ

K6P* (K2RP op)
K6AJA

NA6NA

K6LUM

W6ZAR

N6VH

KK6TV

K7ELH

N6KI (+ KN6NBT)
K60AU (KE6VRL, AD6SO, KD6GCO)

San Francisco
NU6V

K6TOR

AJélY

cw PH Total
308 240 548
cw PH Total
1,213 297 1,510
0 154 154
0 147 147
0 34 34
0 40 40
0 21 21
0 15 15
0 17 17
0 7 7
0 0 0
cw PH Total
1,859 706 2,565
1,277 172 1,449
1,034 18 1,052
906 0 906
707 7 714
474 4 478
268 27 295
265 0 265
0 264 264
0 205 205
0 170 170
123 0 123
108 0 108

61 37 98
26 26 52

0 48 48
0 26 26
0 38 38

26 12 38
22 0 22

0 10 10
117 88 205
0 29 29

cw PH Total
342 0 342
184 20 204
0 120 120

Mult
55

Mult
58
41
34
16
12
15
14
12

5
0

Mult
58
58
56
56
55
55
52
53
47
41
37
28
26
21
18
22
29
18
12

35
19

Mult
48
49
23

Score

Type

77,220 M/M L E CL

Score
245,514
12,628
9,996
1,088
960
630
420
408
70
0

Score
405,362
242,150
175,728
152,208
117,425

78,650
44,616
42,135
24,816
16,810
12,580
10,332
8,424
5,397
2,340
2,112
1,508
1,368
1,224
528
160
18,445
1,102

Score
49,248
29,008

5,520

Type
SO
SOL
SO
SOL
SOL
SOL
SO
SOAL
SOL
SO

Type
SO
SOA
SOAE
SOL
SOL
SOL
SOL
SOL
SOL
SO
SOL
SO
SO Q
SOAQ
SOL
SOL
SO
SOL
SOA
SO Q
SOL
M/S L
M/SLE

Type
SOAL
SOL1E
SOAL
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2022 California QSO Party
California Stations

San Francisco

KJ6PTX

K6VVP

AF6RT

KN6PNF

KN6ETI

N6J/M (N6JSO, KN6REX)

San Joaquin
KM6LDD

K6JF

K6YK

AF6JP

N6NFB

N6EWG

K6AQL (KODI op)

San Luis Obispo
W6TK

W6AYC?

N6C (W8GJK op)
KB9ENS

K6JTA

KG6NRV

K6COX

KB6WRW

KK6P (W7IV op)

K6AQL (KODI op)

San Mateo
K600%
KODTJ/6
K6KLY
KN6IPE
Kl6UDZ
KJ6TSX
W6RQ
W1EGG
K6CZ

K6ZP
N6BHS
W6SY
N6J/M (N6JSO, KN6REX)
KM6DKE

cw PH Total Mult

0 91 91 29
0 66 66 26
0 38 38 22
0 7 7 5
0 5 5 2
0

16 16 6

cw PH Total Mult
0 244 244 53
96 0 96 36
51 47 98 33

15 0 15 1
39 0 39 23

cwW PH Total Mult

1,117 636 1,753 58

1,482 0 1,482 56
33 265 298 51
40 23 63 32

44 0 44 23
2 42 2
26 26 24

o o

cwW PH Total Mult
652 51 703 56
566 0 566 57
0 693 693 56
111 0o 1M 40

0 47 47 20
0 34 34 17
0 27 27 19
0 25 25 19
0 13 13 11
0 12 12 9
0 16 16 1
2 0 2 2
0

22 22 19

Score
5,278
3,432
1,672

70
20
192

Score
25,864
10,368

8,151
6,586
1,302

45
2,691

Score
268,134
248,976

32,079
5,312
3,828
3,036
1,764
1,248

782
1,188

Score
115,248
96,786
77,616
13,320
1,880
1,156
1,026
950
286
216
32
12
836

Type
SOL
SOL
SO
SOL
SOAL
M/SLM

Type

SOL
SO
SO

SOL

SOL

M/SLM

Type
SOA
SOL
SOA

SOLM
SO
SO

SOL
SOL
SOA

M/SLM

Type

SOAL

SOL

SOL

SOL

SOL
SO

SOAL

SOL

SOL

SOA
SO
SO
M/SLM
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2022 California QSO Party

California Stations

San Mateo
K6NIA

Santa Barbara
NN6DX (W1PR op)
N6MW?7

WA6MRK

W60UL

N6RA

cw PH Total

cwW PH Total
650 147 797
141 0 141
0 164 164
4 0 4
544 453 997

Mult

Mult
56
38
38
1
58

N6RA ops = AC6T, N6LRA, NF1R, W6AAF, KA6KEN, KN6TXG, KN6TGT, KN6VQA

W6COW? (NK6A, AA6DW)

Santa Clara
NW6P (W9KKN op)
AE6Y

AJ6V

W6NL? (N6AN op)
K6MM

N6TV

W8RJL/6

AC6YY

NUG6N

NE6NE

N6AJS

WQ6L

K6KQV

W1MVY

NU6S

N6ESL (W6ESL op)
W6INO

KG6LWE

K6DWD

KB6NTW

KB6YHL

KG6YJ

W6BG

K6AQL (KODI op)
N6J/M (N6JSO, KN6REX)

Santa Cruz
K6XX

K6GHA*

K6RB

N6ZZ (N5KO op)

702 488 1,190

Ccw PH Total
1,405 483 1,888
1,197 463 1,660
1,059 309 1,368
871 241 1,112
850 80 930
914 0 914
617 0 617
542 0 542
418 0 418
283 0 283
125 92 217
0 182 182
135 1 136
132 16 148
92 40 132

0 102 102
53 0 53
0 63 63
0 33 33
13 7 20
0 25 25
0 20 20
0 7 7
49 0 49
0 22 22
Ccw PH Total
1,347 1,141 2,488

608 349 957
715 0 715
671 69 740

57

Mult
57
57
58
55
58
57
53
53
52
52
48
50
38
32
22
38
26
25
14
17
15

9
8
24
11

Mult
58
56
57
56

Score

Score
125,664
16,074
12,464
12
147,204

175,674

Score
295,317
257,469
220,110
170,225
157,180
156,294

98,103
86,178
65,208
44,148
26,832
18,200
15,466
13,696
7,832
7,752
4,134
3,150
924
901
750
360
112
3,528
484

Score
366,734
141,232
122,265
120,456

Type

Type
SO
SOAQ
SO
SOA
M/S

M/M L

Type
SO
SO
SO

SO0 Q
SO
SO
SO

SOL

SOL

SOL

SOL
SO

SOL

SOAL
SO

SOL

SOL
SO

SOL

SOL

SOL

SOL

SOAL

M/SLM
M/SLM

Type
SOA
SOAL
SO
SOA
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California Stations

Santa Cruz cw

N6XK 139
Al6LY 0
AF6GQ 74
KN6PHG 0
KG6WSW 0
K6MMM (KE1B, W6NN) 934
N6J/M (N6JSO, KN6REX) 0
Shasta cw

KQ6CS 0
K6JGA 0
KM6BDN 0
K6WK 0
KN6EZF 0
KL7DJ 0
N3KA 0
K6MR -
Sierra cw

N3KA 0
K6ST (+ AE6BWT,N6MED,NZ6G,WB6CZG) 0
Siskiyou cwW

AA6MU? 926
K6DBS 0
N3KA 0
K7GT 4
Solano cw

KE6QR 0
Al6W 115
K6HES 121
KK6ZIZ 0
K6ERC 0
KN6HTB?? 0
KN6RCA 0
N3KA 0
K6AQL (KODI op) 40
Sonoma cw

N6IE 1,025
W6xXU 1,000
K6JS* 1,070

PH Total
0 139
152 152
9 83
47 47
11 11
336 1,270
22 22
PH Total
215 215
155 155
98 98
13 13

9 9
14 14

9 9

PH Total
10 10
181 181
PH Total
132 1,058
319 319
7 7

0 4

PH Total
534 534
0 115

11 132
127 127
91 91
30 30

7 7

1 1

0 40

PH Total
998 2,023
171 1,171
37 1,107

Mult

33
33
12
18

9
58
11

Mult
39
46
27
9

9

5

7
Mult

Mult
57
50

Mult
56
4?2
34
34
23
24

23

Mult
58
58
56

Score
13,761
10,032

2,880
1,692
198
201,492
484

Score
16,770
14,260

5,292
234
162
140
126

Score
80
15,204

Score
173,394
31,900
84
48

Score
59,808
14,490
13,090

8,636
4,186
1,440
112
2
2,760

Score
294,118
193,836
183,904

Type
SO
SO

SOAL

SOLYL
SOAL
M/S
M/SLM

Type
SO
SO
SOL
SOAL
SOL
SOL
SOLM
C

Type
SOLM
M/MLE

Type
SOLE
SO
SOLM
SOL1E

Type
SO
SOL1E
SOL
SOL
SOL
SOA
SOL
SOLM
M/SLM

Type
SOA
SOA

SOAL



<>

Sonoma
KG6N
N6TTV
K6PUD
KASWSS
WWé6D
N3KA
K6PZB

W6PZ (K6SRZ, KUGF)
K6BBQ (+ KG6N, WX6B)
N6J/M (N6JSO, KN6REX)

Stanislaus
W6XK

K6CSL

KK6VF

K6AQL (KODI op)

Sutter

W6BO

WuU6X

KD6HOF

KK6VZD

K6VNR

W6PNH3

N3KA

K6AJH

K6AQL (KODI op)

Tehama
KN60ODG

K6C (W1RH op)
N3KA

N6T>>

N6T ops = AATON, W1RH, W1SRD, W6QA, K6TLR, KOBEE

K6AQL (KODI op)

Trinity

N6DVS

W6T3 (K6KS op)
KG6LHW
KE6HEC

Tulare

2022 California QSO Party
California Stations

cw
392
375

967
105

cw
219
182
0
56

cw
103
253
0

0
0
0
0
0
27

cw
0
99
0
1,285

11

cw
395
0
0
0

cw

PH

0

0
202
109
0
18
0
751
701
12

PH
72
0
13
0

PH
491

173
36
19

ON O

PH
323
0
6
767

0

PH
0
114
149
20

PH

Total
392
375
202
109

57

18

5
1,718
806
12

Total
291
182

13
56

Total
594
253
173

Total
323
99

2,052
11

Total
395
114
149
20

Total

Mult
55
54
43
23
28
12

2
57
57

4

Mult
53
44
10
30

Mult
56
50
46
10
10

23

Mult
52
33

58

Mult
52
37
26
13

Mult

Score
64,680
60,750
17,372

5,014
4,788
432

30
250,971
97,869
96

Score
42,453
24,024

260
5,040

Score
72,296
37,950
15,916

720
380
84

72

12
1,863

Score
33,592
9,801
48
312,562

264

Score
61,620
8,436
7,748
520

Score

Type
SO
SOL
SOL
SOAL
SOL
SOLM
SOL
M/S
M/S
M/SLM

Type
SO
SOL
SOL1ECL
M/SLM

Type
SOL
SOLE
SOLECL
SOL
SOL
SOALM
SOLM
SOALM
M/SLM

Type
SOL
SOL1E
SOLM
M/S E

M/SLM

Type
SOLE
SOAE
SOL1ECL
SOALE

Type
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2022 California QSO Party
California Stations

Tulare

K2DMS

KN6NMV

K6AQL (KODI op)

NS6T*” (+ N6DE,N6SPP,K6KM)

Tuolumne

N6GEQ?®

W6PHO

W6LDB

K6T (KJ6NRO op)

N6LAW

KM6YJP

N3KA

W6ZZZ* (KOXI, NS8X, N9DK)

Ventura

N6REK

KQ6NO

KD6NFD

KJ6TTR

AE6PL

W6JWP

Ké6LIZ

W6E* (N6MI, W6PNG, N7DA)

Yolo

KN60OON

N3KA

K6CQP (KESFT, W6AW)
K6AQL (KODI op)

Yuba
W6XB
N9BD
N3KA
K6AQL (KODI op)

1E = One-Day County Expedition
C = Checklog

CL = County-Line Expedition

E = County Expedition

L = Low Power

M = Mobile

cw
0
0
73
1,683

cw

335
198

1,094
cw

610

48
cw

168

20

PH
326
26
0
1,298

PH

273
0
164
53

32

36

16
165

PH
129
82
81
59
30
36

931

PH

N

501

o

PH

114
18
0

Total
326
26
73
2,981

Total
608
198
164

53
32
36
16
296

Total
129
103

81

59

46

36

5
2,025

Total

1,111
48

Total
168
119

18
20

Mult
4?2
19
35
58

Mult
54
46
35
30
19
13
10
44

Mult
37
36
31
25
19

58

Mult

57

27

Mult

49

33

16

Score
27,384
988
7,665
443,410

Score
83,754
27,324
11,480

3,180
1,216
936
320
31,812

Score
9,546
8,172
5,022
2,950
2,052

648
50
298,352

Score
108
8
161,424
3,888

Score
24,696
8,019
108
960

Type
SO
SOL
M/SLM
M/M E

Type
SOA
SOL

SOLE
SO

SOAL

SOL
SOLM
M/S LE

Type
SOAL
SOL
SOL
SOL
SOAL
SOL
SOALYL
M/M E

Type
SOL
SOLM
M/S
M/SLM

Type
SOA
SOL

SOLM
M/SLM



@ 2022 California QSO Party
California Stations

M/M = Multi-Multi
M/S = Multi-Single
Q= QRP

YL = Female Operator

'"New record for SOA HP Alameda
ZNew record for SOA LP Amador

3New record for M/M HP Amador

“New record for SOA HP Butte

*New record for SO LP Colusa

®New record for SOA QRP Contra Costa
"New record for SOA HP Del Norte
8New record for SOA HP El Dorado
*New record for M/M LP Fresno

""New record for SOA QRP Kern

""New record for SOA LP Kings

?New record for SOA HP Kings

3New record for SO HP Lake

“New record for M/S LP Madera

*New record for M/M LP Mariposa
'®New record for SOA LP Mendocino
"New record for SOA HP Monterey
®New record for SOA LP Monterey
“New record for M/M LP Monterey
New record for M/S LP Placer

ZINew record for SOA LP Plumas

2ZNew record for M/S HP Riverside
ZNew record for SOA HP San Diego
2New record for SOA QRP San Diego
New record for SO LP San Luis Obispo
2New record for SOA LP San Mateo
Z’New record for SOA QRP Santa Barbara
New record for M/M LP Santa Barbara
New record for SO QRP Santa Clara
%New record for SOA LP Santa Cruz
3'™New record for SO LP Siskiyou

3ZNew record for SOA HP Solano

3New record for SOA LP Sonoma
34New record for SOA LP Sutter

3New record for M/S HP Tehama
New record for SOA HP Trinity

New record for M/M HP Tulare

3¥New record for SOA HP Tuolumne
¥New record for M/S LP Tuolumne
“‘New record for M/M HP Ventura





